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DISTRICT NO. 1 
Donat C. Marchand (term expires 2020) 
Ivey Barnum & O'Mara LLC 
170 Mason Street 
Greenwich, CT 06830-6692 
Phone: (203) 661-6000 
Email: dmarchand@ibolaw.com  
 
DISTRICT NO. 2 
Stephen J. Conover (term expires 2020) 
Carmody Torrance Sandak & Hennessey LLP 
707 Summer Street,  Suite 300 
Stamford, CT 06901  
Phone: (203) 252-2668 
Email: sconover@carmodylaw.com 
 
David P. Friedman (term expires 2018) 
Murtha Cullina LLP 
177 Broad Street, 4th Floor 
Stamford, CT  06901 
Phone: (203) 653-5400 
Email: dfriedman@murthalaw.com  
 
Dahlia Grace (term expires 2020) 
Connecticut Legal Services, Inc. 
1177 Summer St., 4th Floor  
Stamford, CT     06905                                     
Phone: (203) 388-1710  
Email: DGrace@connlegalservices.org 
 

Scott M. Harrington (term expires 2019) 
Diserio Martin O'Connor & Castiglioni LLP 
One Atlantic Street 
Stamford, CT 06901 
Phone: (203) 358-0800 
Email: sharrington@dmoc.com 
 
DISTRICT NO. 3 
Eric Broder (term expires 2018) 
Broder & Orland LLC 
55 Greens Farms Road 
Westport, CT 06880 
Phone: (203) 222-4949 
Email: ebroder@broderorland.com 
 
 
 

 
 
Kara A.T. Murphy (term expires 2020) 
Tierney Zullo Flaherty & Murphy PC 
134 East Ave.   
Norwalk, CT 06852-2028 
Phone: (203) 853-7000 
Email: kmurphy@tierneyzullo.com 
 
DISTRICT NO. 4 
Patricia Cruz Fragoso (term expires 2019) 
Ventura Ribeiro & Smith 
235 Main Street 
Danbury, CT 06810-6614 
Phone: (203) 791-9040 
Email: pcruz@vrslaw.com   
 
Michael R. Kaufman (term expires 2020) 
Jones, Damia, Kaufman & DePaul, LLC 
301 Main Street 
Danbury, CT 06810 
Phone: 203-744-1313 
Email: mkaufman@danburyattorneys.com 
 
DISTRICT NO. 5 
Richard A. Cerrato (term expires 2018) 
Law Offices of Richard A. Cerrato  
3180 Main Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06606-4237 
Phone: (203) 374-4600 
Email: richardcerrato@yahoo.com   
 
James O. Gaston (term expires 2020) 
Law Offices of James O. Gaston 
239 Golden Hill Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06604-6897 
Phone: (203) 334-1656 
Email: okjt@aol.com  
 
Johnpatrick C. O’Brien (term expires 2019) 
Cohen and Wolf PC 
1115 Broad Street 
Bridgeport, CT  06604 
Phone:  (203) 368-0211 
Email: jobrien@cohenandwolf.com 
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James T. Shearin (term expires 2019) 
Pullman & Comley LLC 
850 Main Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06601-7006 
Phone: (203) 330-2240 
Email: jtshearin@pullcom.com   
  
DISTRICT NO. 6  
J. Paul Vance (term expires 2020) 
Logan & Mencuccini, LLC 
733 East Main St. 
Torrington, CT 06790 
Phone: 860-489-5000 
Email: JPaulVanceJr@torringtonlaw.com 
 

DISTRICT NO. 7 
Eric M. Grant (term expires 2020) 
Yamin & Grant, LLC 
83 Bank Street 
Waterbury, CT 06702  
Phone: 203-574-5175 
Email: egrant@yamingrant.com 

 
Thomas G. Parisot (term expires 2018) 
Secor Cassidy & McPartland PC 
41 Church Street 
Waterbury, CT 06723-2818 
Phone: (203) 757-9261 
Email: tgp@ctlawyers.com 
 
DISTRICT NO. 8 
James E. Sheehy (term expires 2018) 
Sheehy & Dillon 
303 Wakelee Ave. 
Ansonia, CT 06401-1250 
Phone: (203) 734-2591 
Email: sheehy.n.dillon@snet.net 
 
DISTRICT NO. 9 
Maggie Castinado (term expires 2020) 
Senior Assistant Public Defender 
121 Elm Street 
New Haven, CT 06510 
Phone: (203) 773-6730 
Email: Margaret.Castinado@jud.ct.gov 
 
 

 
Burt Cohen (term expires 2019) 
Murtha Cullina LLP 
One Century Tower 
265 Church Street  
New Haven, CT 065102  
Phone: (203) 772-7714 
Email: bcohen@murthalaw.com 
 
James O. Craven (term expires 2020) 
Wiggin and Dana LLP 
265 Church Street  
New Haven, CT 06508-1832 
Phone: (203) 498-4361 
Email: jcraven@wiggin.com 
 
Thomas Crosby (term expires 2019) 
Crosby Law Firm LLC 
23 Boston Street 
Guilford, CT  06437 
Phone:  (203) 458-8770 
Email: tom@crosbylawfirmllc.com 
 
Jason M. Fragoso (term expires 2018) 
US Department of Veterans Affairs 
950 Campbell Ave. (90C)  
Office of the General Counsel (025C) 
West Haven, CT 06516 
Phone: (203) 558-5151  
Email: jason.fragoso@va.gov 
 
Vincent M. Marino (term expires 2019) 
Cohen & Wolf PC 
670 Orange Center Road 
Orange, CT 06477 
Phone: (203) 298-4066 
Email: vmarino@cohenandwolf.com 
 
Cherie Gabrielle Phoenix (term expires 2018) 
Deputy Corporation Counsel  
City of New Haven  
165 Church Street, 4th Floor  
New Haven, CT 06510  
Phone: (203) 946-7974  
Email: CPhoenix@newhavenct.net 
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DISTRICT NO. 10 
William F. Dezinno (term expires 2018) 
Law Offices of William F. Dezinno 
170 West Main Street 
Meriden, CT 06451-4104 
Phone: (203) 235-5555 
Email: dezinnolaw@lawyer.com 
 
DISTRICT NO. 11 
Patrick J. Cooney (term expires 2020) 
Furey, Donovan, Tracy & Daly, P.C. 
43 Bellevue Ave. 
Bristol, CT 06010 
Phone: (860) 589-4343 
Email: pcooney@fureydonovan.com 
 
Jonathan Starble (term expires 2019) 
Starble & Harris LLC 
32 East Main Street 
Avon, CT 06001 
Phone: (860) 678-7775 
Email: jstarble@starbleharris.com 
 
Jeffrey A. Zyjeski (term expires 2019) 
Law Offices of Jay F. Malcynsky PC 
One Liberty Square 
New Britain, CT 06051 
Phone: (860)690-9273 Ext 12 
Email: zeke@gbact.com  
 
DISTRICT NO. 12 
Tamar Bakhbava (term expires 2018) 
McGivney & Kluger, P.C.  
20 Church Street, Suite 780 
Hartford, CT 06103 
Phone: (860) 404-3000 
Email: tbakhbava@mklaw.us.com 
 
Matthew Cholewa (term expires 2020) 
Hunt Leibert & Jacobson PC  
50 Weston Street 
Hartford, CT 06120 
Phone: (860) 241-2829 
Email: mcholewa@huntleibert.com 
 
 
 

 
 
Jennifer S. Das (term expires 2018) 
Office of the Attorney General 
55 Elm Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Phone: (860) 808-5160 
Email: jennifer.das@ct.gov  
 
Melanie Dykas (term expires 2018) 
Halloran & Sage LLP 
One Goodwin Square 
225 Asylum Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 
Phone: (860) 522-6103  
Email: dykas@halloransage.com 
 
Emily Gianquinto (term expires 2019) 
EAG Law LLC 
437 Naubuc Avenue, Suite 107 
Glastonbury, CT 06033 
Phone: (860) 785-0545 
Email: emily@eaglawllc.com 
 
Kenneth B. Lerman (term expires 2020) 
Law Offices of Kenneth B. Lerman, P.C. 
100 Pearl Street, 4th floor                        
Hartford, Connecticut 06103                  
Phone: (860) 724-7000                  
Email: info@KBLpc.com 
 
Houston Putnam Lowry (term expires 2020) 
Polivy, Taschner, Lowry & Clayton, LLC 
Six Central Row-Second Floor 
Hartford, CT 06103 
Phone: (860) 560-1180 
Email: PTL@HPLowry.com  
 
Ernest J. Mattei (term expires 2019) 
Day Pitney LLP 
242 Trumbull Street 
Hartford, CT 06103-1212 
Phone: (860) 275-0401 
Email: ejmattei@daypitney.com  
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Regen O’Malley (term expires 2019) 
Gordon & Rees LLP 
95 Glastonbury Boulevard 
Glastonbury, CT 06033 
Phone: (860) 278-7448 
Email: romalley@gordonrees.com 
 
Alix Simonetti (term expires 2018) 
Commission on Human Rights & Opportunities 
25 Sigourney Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Phone: (860) 541-3452 
Email: alix.simonetti@ct.gov 
 
James Sullivan (term expires 2018) 
Howard Kohn Sprague Fitzgerald, LLP  
237 Buckingham Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Phone: (860) 525-3101 
Email: jfs@hksflaw.com 
 
Jonathan Weiner (term expires 2019) 
Connecticut Supreme Court 
231 Capitol Ave. 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Phone: (860) 757-2176 
Email: jonathan.weiner@connapp.jud.ct.gov 
 
Jennifer Wheelock (term expires 2020) 
McGivney & Kluger, P.C.  
20 Church Street, Suite 780 
Hartford, CT 06103 
Phone: (860) 404-3000  
Email: jwheelock@mklaw.us.com 
 
DISTRICT NO. 13 
Kirk W. Lowry (term expires 2020) 
CT Legal Rights Project 
Silver Street 
Middletown, CT  06457 
Phone: (860) 262-5017 
Email: klowry@clrp.org 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Christopher J.  Smedick (term expires 2018) 
Office of the General Counsel 
City of Middletown  
245 Dekoven Drive 
Middletown, CT 06457 
Phone: (860) 638-4820 
Email: christopher.smedick@middletownct.gov 
 
DISTRICT NO. 14 
Cristopher Bowen (term expires 2020) 
Kahan Kerensky & Capossela  
45 Hartford Turnpike 
Vernon, CT 06066 
Phone: (860) 812-1742 
Email: cbowen@kkc-law.com  
 
DISTRICT NO. 15 
Pamela Bacharach (term expires 2019) 
Bacharach Law Firm, LLC 
20 Windham Street 
Willimantic, CT  06226 
Phone: (860) 423-0083 
Email: bacharach@bacharachlaw.com 
 
DISTRICT NO. 16 
Brandon Marley (term expires 2018) 
Bartinick Law Firm PC 
100 Fort Hill Road  
Groton, CT 06340 
Phone: (860) 445-8521  
Email: bmarley@grotonlaw.com 
 
Douglas J. Monaghan (term expires 2019) 
Law Office of Douglas J. Monaghan 
216 Thames Street, PO Box 7369 
Groton, CT 06340-7369 
Phone: (860) 445-8550 
Email: djmesqgroton@sbcglobal.net  
 
DISTRICT NO. 17 
Kimberly McGee (term expires 2019) 
Faulkner & Graves PC 
15 Golden Road 
Mystic, CT, 06355 
Phone: (860) 442-9900 
Email: kcm@faulknerandgraves.com 
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SECTION DELEGATES 
 
 
Term Expires 2018 
Andrew R. Lubin  
(Commercial Finance Section) 
Neubert Pepe & Monteith PC  
195 Church Street, 13th Floor 
New Haven, CT 06510 
Phone: (203) 821-2000  
Email: alubin@npmlaw.com 
 
 
Term Expires 2019 
James Ross Smart 
(Federal Practice Section) 
McElroy Deutsch Mulvaney Carpenter LLP 
30 Jelliff Lane 
Southport, CT 06890 
Phone: (203) 319-4039 
Email: jsmart@mdmc-law.com 
 
 
Term Expires 2020 
Livia Barndollar 
(Family Law Section) 
Aronson Mayefsky & Sloan 
33 Riverside Ave 
Westport, Connecticut  06880 
Phone: (203) 226-2641 
Email: barndollar@amsllp.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Term Expires 2018 
Lawrence Morizio 
(Workers’ Compensation Section) 
Cousins Desrosiers & Morizio PC  
2563 Main Street 
Stratford, CT 06615 
Phone: (203) 386-1433  
Email: lmorizio@cdm-lawfirm.com  
 
 
Term Expires 2019 
Douglas R. Brown 
(Estates & Probate Section) 
Brody Wilkinson PC 
2507 Post Road 
Southport, CT 06890 
Phone: (203) 319-7100 
Email: dbrown@brodywilk.com 
 
 
Term Expires 2020 
Edward ‘Woody” Shelton 
(Real Property Law) 
MacDermid, Reynolds & Glissman 
86 Farmington Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06105 
Phone: (860) 278-1900 
Email: eshelton@mrglaw.com 
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AFFINITY BAR DELEGATES 
 
 
Term Expires 2018 
(CT Asian Pacific American Bar Association) 
Proloy K. Das 
Murtha Cullina LLP 
City Place I 
185 Asylum Street, 29th Floor 
Hartford, CT 06103 
Phone: (860) 240-6076 
Email: pdas@murthalaw.com 
 
 
Term Expires 2019 
(Connecticut Italian American Bar Association) 
Cristina Salamone 
Zangari Cohn Cuthbertson PC 
59 Elm Street, Suite 400 
New Haven, CT 06510 
Phone: (203) 789-0001 
Email: csalamone@zcclawfirm.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Term Expires 2018 
(George W. Crawford Black Bar Association) 
John W. Herrington 
Carlton Fields Jorden Burt PA 
1 State Street, Suite 1800 
Hartford, CT 06103 
Phone: (860) 392-5000 
Email: jherrington@cfjblaw.com 
 
 
 
Term Expires 2020 
(CT Hispanic Bar Association) 
Rosendo Garza 
Day Pitney LLP 
242 Trumbull Street 
Hartford, CT 06103-1212 
Phone: (860) 275-0660 
Email: rgarza@daypitney.com 
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